Privacy Policy for Ollie Olds Mindset Habit & Goal Tracker

Introduction:

Ollie Olds Mindset Habit & Goal Tracker is dedicated to aiding clients of the Ollie Olds Mindset Programme in tracking their daily habits, setting programme goals, and accessing programme videos and exercises. We are committed to protecting the privacy of our users and ensuring their personal information is secure.

Information Collection and Use:

The app collects users' names and email addresses, which are used exclusively by Ollie Olds Mindset Programme staff to monitor each client's development and progress. This information is collected upon sign-up, and habit entries and goals are shared exclusively with the Ollie Olds Mindset Programme lead. User consent for collecting information is obtained at the time of sign-up.

Data Sharing and Disclosure:

No data collected from the app is shared with third parties. In compliance with UK law, personal data may be disclosed if required by law enforcement or other government authorities, or if necessary to comply with a legal obligation, protect and defend the rights or property of Ollie Olds Mindset Programme, prevent or investigate possible wrongdoing in connection with the service, protect the personal safety of users of the service or the public, or protect against legal liability.

Data Security:

We prioritize the security of your data. It is stored in a secure database with encryption of the user's password. In accordance with UK guidance, in the event of a data breach, we will notify affected users promptly and in compliance with applicable legal requirements, detailing the nature of the breach, the likely consequences, and the measures being taken to address it.

User Rights and Choices:

Users can access, edit, or delete their data at any time by contacting admin@ollieolds.com. Furthermore, users wishing to opt-out of the programme can do so by the same means.

International Users:

The app caters exclusively to clients in the UK, Australia, and New Zealand. Data transfers to countries outside of these regions are not conducted, ensuring data protection practices are consistent with the legal requirements of these countries.

Policy Updates:

Any changes to this privacy policy will be communicated to users via a detailed email, outlining the changes and their implications.

Contact Information:

For any questions or concerns regarding your privacy, please contact Ollie Olds at admin@ollieolds.com.

Effective date: 06/03/2024